IT’S SLOPE Clean, Simple, Functional, Flexible
Constructed of steel, SLOPE is a clean, flexible waste & recycling receptacle. Available in both a 38-gallon unit and a
“junior” height 32-gallon unit, SLOPE offers a choice of 3 top openings for easy sorting of waste, paper, cans and bottles.
Standard paint finishes for SLOPE’s body & tops include Dark Anthracite and Anodized Silver – plus 4 additional colored
tops that include Capri Blue, Fern Green, Copper Brown and Lunar White.  All SLOPE units include integrated bag arms,
and an optional internal rigid liner. Made in the USA.
TM
SLOPE is a FLEXIBLE DESIGN that allows for MULTIPLE SORTING OPTIONS...
FLEXIBLE DESIGN: Two Capacity Options and Multiple Top Openings for Easy Sorting...
MULTIPLE CONFIGURATIONS: Units Can Stand Alone Or Be Grouped Together...
Slope
Model
SLP-01L
(38-gallon unit,
includes liner)
Body Color
Choice
Dark Anthracite,
Anodized Silver
Top Color
Choice
Dark Anthracite, Anodized Silver,
Capri Blue, Copper Brown,
Fern Green, Lunar White
Top Configuration
Choice
Label
Choice
Waste, Paper,
Recycling
Waste, Paper,
Recycling, Cans, Plastic,
Glass, Organics
SLP-01
(38-gallon unit,
no liner)
Dark Anthracite,
Anodized Silver
Dark Anthracite, Anodized Silver,
Capri Blue, Copper Brown,
Fern Green, Lunar White
Waste, Paper,
Recycling
Waste, Paper,
Recycling, Cans, Plastic,
Glass, Organics
SLP-02L
(32-gallon unit,
includes liner)
Dark Anthracite,
Anodized Silver
Dark Anthracite, Anodized Silver,
Capri Blue, Copper Brown,
Fern Green, Lunar White
Waste, Paper,
Recycling
Waste, Paper,
Recycling, Cans, Plastic,
Glass, Organics
SLP-02
(32-gallon unit,
no liner)
Dark Anthracite,
Anodized Silver
Dark Anthracite, Anodized Silver,
Capri Blue, Copper Brown,
Fern Green, Lunar White
Waste, Paper,
Recycling
Waste, Paper,
Recycling, Cans, Plastic,
Glass, Organics
Simply make a selection from the columns below for each SLOPE unit ordered [See the Order Example at bottom of this page.]
How To Order/Specify Slope...
Waste
8” x 9”
opening
Paper
2” x 12”
opening
Recycling
4 ¼” x 9”
opening
38 Gallon Unit / Top Configuration Options
Waste
8” x 9”
opening
Paper
2” x 12”
opening
Recycling
4 ¼” x 9”
opening
32 Gallon Unit / Top Configuration Options
Order Example: SLP-01 / Dark Anthracite Body / Capri Blue Top / Recycling Opening / Recycling Label
SLOPE Optional Multi-Lingual Pictogram Labels
Model
SLP-01
SLP-01L
SLP-02
SLP-02L
SLP-GLD
Dimensions
38” x 16 7/8” x 18 1/8”
38” x 16 7/8” x 18 1/8”
32” x 16 7/8” x 18 1/8”
32” x 16 7/8” x 18 1/8”
Shipping
Weight
35 lbs.
43 lbs.
32 lbs.
40 lbs.
Description
38 gallon waste bin with top opening, integrated bag arms
and non-marking glides
38 gallon waste bin with top opening, internal rigid liner,
integrated bag arms and non-marking glides
Junior height waste bin top opening, integrated bag arms and
non-marking glides.  Capacity 32 gallons.
Junior height waste bin top opening, internal rigid liner, integrated bag arms
and non-marking glides.  Capacity 32 gallons.
Optional adjustable glides (must be ordered at same time as unit)
Color / Finish
Bodies in Dark Anthracite or Anodized Silver, Tops in
Dark Anthracite, Anodized Silver, Capri Blue, Copper Brown, Fern
Green or Lunar White
Bodies in Dark Anthracite or Anodized Silver, Tops in
Dark Anthracite, Anodized Silver, Capri Blue, Copper Brown, Fern
Green or Lunar White
Bodies in Dark Anthracite or Anodized Silver, Tops in
Dark Anthracite, Anodized Silver, Capri Blue, Copper Brown, Fern
Green or Lunar White
Bodies in Dark Anthracite or Anodized Silver, Tops in
Dark Anthracite, Anodized Silver, Capri Blue, Copper Brown, Fern
Green or Lunar White
Black
   SLOPE GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS